## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

Rent-A-Center, Inc.		
	)	File No. 191-0074
In the Matter of	)	
	)	
	)	

("Commission") has initiated an investigation of er, Inc.("RAC" or "Proposed Respondent"), The Commission's Bureau of Competition has

int ("Draft Complaint"). The Bureau of

- d. any claim under the Equal Access to Justice Act.
- 4. This Consent Agreement is for settlement purposes only and does not constitute an admission by Proposed Respondent that the law has been violated as alleged in the Draft Complaint, or that the facts as alleged in the Draft Complaint, other than jurisdictional facts, are true.
- 5. Proposed Respondent shall submit an initial compliance report, pursuant to Commission Rule 2.33, 16 C.F.R. § 2.33, no later than 60 days after the date on which Proposed Respondent executes this Consent Agreement and subsequent compliance reports every 30 days thereafter until the Decision and Order becomes final. After the Decision and Order becomes final, the reporting obligations contained in the Decision and Order shall control and the reporting obligations under this Consent Agreement shall cease. Each compliance report shall set forth in detail the manner in which Proposed Respondent has complied, has prepared to comply, is complying, and will comply with the Consent Agreement and the Decision and Order. Proposed Respondent shall provide sufficient information and documentation to enable the Commission to determine independently whether Proposed Respondent is

- 2.34. If the Commission withdraws its acceptance of this Consent Agreement, the Commission will notify Proposed Respondent and take other actions it considers appropriate.
- 9. The Decision and Order shall become final upon service. Delivery of the Complaint and the Decision and Order to Proposed Respondent by any means provided in Commission Rule 4.4(a), 16 C.F.R. § 4.4(a), or by delivery to United States counsel for Proposed Respondent identified in this Consent Agreement, shall constitute service to Proposed Respondent. Proposed Respondent waives any rights it may have to any other manner of service. Proposed Respondent also waives any rights it may otherwise have to service of any appendices attached or incorporated by reference into the Decision and Order, if Proposed Respondent is already in possession of such appendices, and agrees that it is bound to comply with and will comply with the Decision and Order to the same extent as if it had been served with copies of the appendices.
- 10. The Complaint may be used in construing the terms of the Decision and Order and no agreement, understanding, representation, or interpretation not contained in the Decision and Order or the Consent Agreement may be used to vary or contradict the terms of the Decision and Order.
- 11. By signing this Consent Agreement, Proposed Respondent represents and warrants that:
  - a. it can fulfill all the terms of and accomplish the full relief contemplated by the Decision and Order including, among other things, effectuating all required divestitures, assignments and transfers, and obtaining any necessary approvals from governmental authorities, leaseholders, and other third parties to effectuate the divestitures, assignments, and transfers; and
  - b. all parents, subsidiaries, affiliates, and successors necessary to effectuate the

civil penalties in the amount provided by law for each violation of the Decision and Order.

RENT-A-CENTER, INC.	FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
By: Mitch Fadel Chief Executive Officer	By: Joseph A. Lipinsky Attorney
Rent-A-Center, Inc.	Northwest Region
Dated:	
Neely Agin Winston & Strawn LLP Counsel for Rent-A-Center, Inc.	Tina Kondo Assistant Director Northwest Region
Counsel for Kent-A-Center, Inc.	
Dated:	Charles Harwood Director Northwest Region
	Ian R. Conner Deputy Director Bureau of Competition
	D. Bruce Hoffman Director Bureau of Competition
	Dated: